
27-AUG-19 08:27 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 2,800,260  15,013,098  30,632,493

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,597,435
 202,825

 1.7
-3.4

 13,979,240
 1,033,858

 4.0
 1.0

 28,397,618
 2,234,875

 2.3
 3.2

 1.4  3.8  2.4

 31,960  186,505  374,884

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-2.5  1.6  0.9

Note:freighter flights included in above  0 -100.0  0 -100.0  0 ******

 508  2,918  6,026

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 1.0  0.0

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JUNE 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
As in the month of May, LGA set the pace for the 
region’s overall passenger growth with 37,345 
additional passengers as it set a new May record of  
2.800 million travelers (+1.4 percent—the highest 
overall growth rate among our airports). The domestic 
sector led growth with a record of 2.597 million 
passengers (+1.7 percent/+44,564 passengers— 
highest volume gain among our facilities). LGA also 
the only among our top three airports  to grow its 
domestic seat capacity (+64,610 seats/+2.1 percent).  
Delta was the main contributor with 57,730 added seats
(+4.3 percent). On the other hand, LGA’s international 
passenger volume contracted (-3.4 percent/-7,219 
travelers). Air Canada (-11,916 passengers/-9.6 
percent) and American (-3,775 passengers/-19.1 
percent) were the main contributors to the fall. Though 
WestJet grew its passenger volume at a double-digit 
clip   (+15.1 percent/+6,655 passengers) this 
improvement was not sufficient to cover the deficit 
experienced by  Air Canada and America.  Total cargo 
activity at LGA edged up by 0.6 percent (+3 tons).
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 0.6

 28,261
 2,261
 1,438

 166,882
 13,143
 6,480

 334,275
 26,913
 13,696

-2.2
-4.4
-6.0

 2.7
 0.1

-18.7

 289  1,820  4,522-27.0 -15.7  16.8

 499
 9

 0.2
 28.6

 2,878
 40

 0.9
 11.1

 5,950
 76

-0.2
 16.9

 43,384
 2,466
 9,552

 143,716

 169.3
-53.9
 38.0
-34.9

 226,161
 7,498

 50,652
 954,775

 67.5
-70.5
-38.5
-30.3

 340,841
 28,133
 98,961

 2,164,102

-1.4
-50.4
-56.8
-23.9

 2.0
-0.8

-16.5

Non Revenue Passengers  75,148  1.0  419,483  4.7  838,352  0.9

 837,064 -6.9  4,481,323 -0.1  9,352,526 -0.1Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  15,248 -10.2  93,157 -0.6  189,932  0.0



27-AUG-19 08:27 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

N/A
   2,228,846

N/A
   -3

N/A
  13,188,230

N/A
   -1.2

N/A
  27,262,312

N/A
    0.4

DELTA
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 12,311,271
 7,562,527
 2,831,077
 2,650,068
 1,365,362

 0
 1,265,310

 0
 355,478
 56,363

 162

Domestic

 221,434
 221,265

 0
 0
 0

 1,292,682
 0

 499,494
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 12,532,705
 7,783,792
 2,831,077
 2,650,068
 1,365,362
 1,292,682
 1,265,310

 499,494
 355,478
 56,363

 162

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 40.9
 66.3
 75.6
 84.2
 88.7
 92.9
 97.0
 98.7
 99.8

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
AIR CANADA
AC EXPRESS:SKY REG

Airline Name

 3,093
 1,716

 961
 180
 46
 30

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2019LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

677.1 80

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 677.1  11
International Passenger Service

 44.9  5

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 697.8

 24.2

 8

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

44.9 6@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

722 86

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 28,397,618

 2,230,380

 4,495

Passengers

 5,950

 76

 0

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6

 51.3
 79.8
 95.8
 98.7
 99.5

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 331.0
 346.1

 7
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 0.0
 24.2
 20.7

 1
 2
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 530.1
 147.0

 44
 36

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 4
 2

 44.9
 0.0


