## Aviation Department

As in the month of May, LGA set the pace for the region's overall passenger growth with 37,345 additional passengers as it set a new May record of 2.800 million travelers (+1.4 percent—the highest overall growth rate among our airports). The domestic sector led growth with a record of 2.597 million passengers (+1.7 percent/+44,564 passengers highest volume gain among our facilities). LGA also the only among our top three airports to grow its domestic seat capacity (+64,610 seats/+2.1 percent). Delta was the main contributor with 57,730 added seats (+4.3 percent). On the other hand, LGA's international passenger volume contracted (-3.4 percent/-7,219 travelers). Air Canada (-11,916 passengers/-9.6 percent) and American (-3,775 passengers/-19.1 percent) were the main contributors to the fall. Though WestJet grew its passenger volume at a double-digit clip (+15.1 percent/+6,655 passengers) this improvement was not sufficient to cover the deficit experienced by Air Canada and America. Total cargo activity at LGA edged up by 0.6 percent (+3 tons). Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

## LGA

## THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JUNE 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-c	late	12 Months Ending		
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%	

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	2,597,435	1.7	13,979,240	4.0	28,397,618	2.3
International	202,825	-3.4	1,033,858	1.0	2,234,875	3.2
Total Revenue Passengers	2,800,260	1.4	15,013,098	3.8	30,632,493	2.
Non Revenue Passengers	75,148	1.0	419,483	4.7	838,352	0.9
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	837,064	-6.9	4,481,323	-0.1	9,352,526	-0.1
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	28,261	-2.2	166,882	2.7	334,275	2.0
International	2,261	-4.4	13,143	0.1	26,913	-0.8
General Aviation	1,438	-6.0	6,480	-18.7	13,696	-16.5
Total	31,960	-2.5	186,505	1.6	374,884	0.9
Note:freighter flights included in above	0	-100.0	0	-100.0	0	*****
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	15,248	-10.2	93,157	-0.6	189,932	0.0
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	499	0.2	2,878	0.9	5,950	-0.2
International	9	28.6	40	11.1	76	16.9
Total	508	0.6	2,918	1.0	6,026	0.0
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	289	-27.0	1,820	-15.7	4,522	16.8
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	43,384	169.3	226,161	67.5	340,841	-1.4
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	2,466	-53.9	7,498	-70.5	28,133	-50.4
Airport Coach Passengers	9,552	38.0	50,652	-38.5	98,961	-56.8
Taxis Dispatched	143,716	-34.9	954,775	-30.3	2,164,102	-23.9
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)						
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)									
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,228,846	-3	13,188,230	-1.2	27,262,312	0.4			

L	.GA

## Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2019

	Air	line Ranking by Pa	ssengers				Rankir	ng by Freigl	nt Volume	
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name		Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	12,311,271		12,532,705	40.9	1	SOUTHWES	-	3,093	51.3
2	AMERICAN	7,562,527	221,265	7,783,792	66.3	2	DELTA		1,716	79.8
3	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	2,831,077	0	2,831,077	75.6	3	AMERICAN		961	95.8
4	UNITED	2,650,068	0	2,650,068	84.2	4	UNITED		180	98.7
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,365,362	0	1,365,362	88.7	5			46	99.5
6	AIR CANADA	0	1,292,682	1,292,682	92.9	6	AC EXPRESS		30	100.0
7	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,265,310	0	1,265,310	97.0	0			00	100.0
8	WESTJET	0	499.494	499,494	98.7					
9	FRONTIER AIRLINES	355,478	0	355,478	99.8					
10	ALASKA AIRLINES	56,363	0	56,363	100.0					
11	MIAMI AIR INTERN'L	162	0	162	100.0					
	Passengers &	& Freight by Market C	Group			nogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ Month		
12 M	onth Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Business Leisure/C			28.8% 71.2%	Local Origin & Connecting P		89.0% 11.0%
L	ESTIC	28,397,618		Male			46.1%	Average age	assengers	43.6
CAN				Female			53.9%			
-		2,230,380		Private Ca	•	lode o	<b>f Access:</b> 27.4%	<i>Local Passer</i> NYC	nger Resider	75.3%
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA	4,495	0	Drove Rei			3.3%	Manhattan		35.9%
				Taxi/Limo	)		45.4%	Brooklyn		17.0%
				Uber/Lyft			11.9%	Queens		16.7%
				Bus/Shut			10.5%	New Jersey		0.6%
				Rail/Subv	vay		1.5%	Long Island		15.4%
								Westchester Connecticut	& Rockland	6.6% 0.9%
								Connecticut		0.070
	OAG schedules: airli	nes serving LGA			OA	G sch	nedules: Non	stop Destinat	tions	<b>I</b>
Dom	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily	) Airlines	Domesti	c nonstop	cities	served	Flight	ts (daily)	Cities
5	Scheduled	331.0	7	Jet Ser	vice Provid	ded			530.1	44
0	Commuter	346.1	4	Service	Exclusive	ely by F	Regional Airline	S	147.0	36
		@Sub-Total 677.1	11				@Su	b-Total	677.1	80
Inter	national Passenger Serv	rice		Internati	onal non	stop ci	ties served			
6	Scheduled: USA Flag	0.0	) 1	Jet se	rvice provid	ded				
	Scheduled: Foreign Flag	24.2		Car	nada				44.9	4
	Commuter: USA Flag	20.7	2	Car	ribean and	Berm	uda		0.0	2
		@Sub-Total 44.9	5				@Su	b-Total	44.9	6
Freig	hter Service			Total	mhar of -		oving ponctor	convioco	722	86
		@Sub-Total 0.0	) 0		inder of C	aties h	aving nonstop	Services	122	00
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated	) 697.8	8 8							
@Fo	reign Airlines(Un-duplica	nted) 24.2	2 2							